I DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01- R9 Original/en

Manufacturer's Name: HP Inc.

Manufacturer's Address: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
Road, Shanghai, China 201203
declare, under its sole responsibility that the product

Product Name and Model: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges
Model Numbers: Please See ANNEX |

conforms to the following Product Specifications and Regulations:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 Class B
CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU and carries the {L£-marking accordingly.

Additional Information:
1) This product was tested in a typical HP environment, in conjunction with an HP host system.

Shanghai, China
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Local contact for regulatory topics only:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
http://www.hp.eu/certificates
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
according to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1

ANNEX |

CARTRIDGE NUMBER:

S;|C5255A-x-xc-xo- C7192AAC )C(:;ZZBA-X-XC- CF228A-X-XC  CF217A-AC
CF218A-AC CF219A CF233A CF234A CF230A-X-XC
CF231A CF279A CF500A-X CF501A-X CF502A-X
CF503A-X CF540A-X CF541A-X CF542A-X CF543A-X
CF510A CF511A CF512A CF513A CF530A
CF531A CF532A CF533A CF244A CF247A
CF248A CF280A-X-XC-XD-  CF283A-X-XC- CF259A-X-XC  CF258A-X-XC
XF-JC AD
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2110A-X W2111A-X W2112A-X
W2113A-X W2210A-X W2211A-X W2212A-X W2213A-X
W2310A W2311A W2312A W2313A W2410A
W2411A W2412A W2413A CF294A CF294X
CE285A-AD-AF-  CC388A—X-AC- CE278A—AD- CF351A CF352A
AC-L AD — XC AF — AC-L
CB435A — AD — AF  W1340A-X W1350A-X W1040XC W1360A-X
W1370A-X W1050XC W8007X-J W8008X-J W1410A
W1420A W1500A W8006. W8011J W1380A-X
W1390A-X W1060XC W1450A-X W1460A-X W1070XC
W8004A- W8005A-J W1530A-X W1540A-X W1580A-X
W2180A W2181A W2182A W2183A W2180X
W2181X W2182X W2183X W2190A W2191A
W2192A W2193A W2190X W2191X W2192X
W2193X W2220A W2221A W2222A W2223A
W2220X W2221X W2222X W2223X



KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
nach 1SO / IEC 17050-1 und EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9iibersetzung/de

Herstellername: HP Inc.

Adresse des Herstellers: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
erklirt, dass das Produkt Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Produktname und Modell: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Modellnummern: Please See ANNEX |

entspricht den folgenden Produktspezifikationen und Vorschriften:

EMV

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Das Produkt erfiillt die Anforderungen der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, die RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU und tragt
das L £-Kennzeichnung entsprechend.

Zusitzliche Information:
1) Dieses Produkt wurde in einer typischen HP Konfiguration getestet, in Verbindung mit einem HP-Hostsystem.

Uberpriifen Sie die Unterschrift auf der urspriinglichen
Shanghai, China Erklérung beigefiigt
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Lokale Ansprechpartner fiir Richtlinien und Bestimmungen:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates



http://www.hp.eu/certificates

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

nach IS0 / IEC 17050-1 und EN 17050-1

ANHANGI

PATRONENNUMMER:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
selon lanorme ISO /IEC 17050-1 et EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Traduction/fr

Nom du fabricant: HP Inc.
Adresse du fabricant: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
déclare que le produit Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Nom du produit et le modéle: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges
Numéros de modéle: Please See ANNEX |

est conforme aux normes et réglements de produit suivantes:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de la directive CEM 2014/30/UE, la directive RoHS 2011/65/UE et porte la
marque €.

Informations complémentaires:

1) Ce produit a été testé dans un environnement typique HP en conjonction avec un systéme hote HP, en
conjonction avec un systeme hote HP.

Shanghai, China vérifier la signature sur la déclaration d'origine annexé
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Contact local pour les réglementations uniquement:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
selon la norme I1SO / IEC 17050-1 et EN 17050-1

ANNEXE|

# DE CARTOUCHE:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
secondo lanormalSO /IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Traduzione/it

Nome del Fornitore: HP Inc.
Indirizzo del Fornitore: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
dichiara che il prodotto Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Nome del prodotto e modello: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges
Numeri di modello: Please See ANNEX |

@ conforme alle seguenti specifiche e regolamenti di prodotto:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Questo prodotto e conforme ai requisiti della direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e portail
marchio CE.

Informazioni aggiuntive:
1) Questo prodotto é stato testato in un tipico ambiente HP, in combinazione con un sistema host HP.

Shanghai, China controllare la firma sulla dichiarazione originale allegata
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Contatto locale solo per informazioni sulla conformita al marchio CE:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
secondo la normalSO /IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

ALLEGATOI

# DI CARTUCCIA:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
seguin lanorma IS0 /IEC 17050-1y EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Traducciéon/es

Nombre del fabricante: HP Inc.
Direccion del fabricante: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
declara que el producto Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Nombre del producto y modelo: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges
nameros de modelo: Please See ANNEX |

cumple con las siguientes especificaciones y normas de productos:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Este producto cumple con los requisitos de la Directiva EMC 2014/30/UE, la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE y lleva la
marca €.

Informacion Adicional:
1) Este producto se ha probado en un entorno tipico de HP, en combinacion con un sistema host HP.

Shanghai, China comprobar la firma de la primera declaracién anexa
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Contacto local inicamente para temas de normativa:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates



http://www.hp.eu/certificates

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
seglin lanormalS0O /IEC 17050-1y EN 17050-1

ANEXO |

# DE CARTUCHO:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI
zgodnie znormg IS0 / IEC 17050-1i EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Ttumaczenie/pl

Nazwa producenta: HP Inc.

Adres producenta: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
oéwiadcza, ze produkt Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Nazwa produktu i modelu: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Numery modeli: Please See ANNEX |

jest zgodny z nastepujacymi specyfikacjami produktu i rozporzadzen:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Niniejszy produkt jest zgodny z wymaganiami Dyrektywy EMC 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywy RoHS 2011/65/UE i posiada
odpowiednio oznakowanie L.

Dodatkowe informacje:

1) Produkt byt testowany w typowym srodowisku HP, w potaczeniu z systemem gospodarza HP, w potaczeniu z
systemem hosta HP.

Shanghai, China sprawdzi¢ podpis na oryginale deklaracji zatgczonej
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Lokalny kontakt na temat przepiséw:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI
zgodnie znormg IS0 / IEC 17050-1i EN 17050-1

ZALACZNIK |

NUMERU WKtADU:

j:gzssA-x-xc-XD- CZ192AAC )cz;zzeA-x-xc- CF228A-X-XC  CF217A-AC
CF218A-AC CF219A CF233A CF234A CF230A-X-XC
CF231A CF279A CF500A-X CF501A-X CF502A-X
CF503A-X CF540A-X CF541A-X CF542A-X CF543A-X
CF510A CF511A CF512A CF513A CF530A
CF531A CF532A CF533A CF244A CF247A
CF248A CF280A-X-XC-XD- CF283A-X-XC- CF259A-X-XC  CF258A-X-XC
XF-JC AD
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2110A-X W2111A-X W2112A-X
W2113A-X W2210A-X W2211A-X W2212A-X W2213A-X
W2310A W2311A W2312A W2313A W2410A
W2411A W2412A W2413A CF294A CF294X
CE285A-AD-AF-  CC388A—X-AC- CE278A—AD- CF351A CF352A
AC-L AD — XC AF — AC-L
CB435A — AD — AF W1340A-X W1350A-X W1040XC W1360A-X
W1370A-X W1050XC W8007X-J W8008X-J W1410A
W1420A W1500A W8006J W8011J W1380A-X
W1390A-X W1060XC W1450A-X W1460A-X W1070XC
W8004A-J W8005A-J W1530A-X W1540A-X W1580A-X
W2180A W2181A W2182A W2183A W2180X
W2181X W2182X W2183X W2190A W2191A
W2192A W2193A W2190X W2191X W2192X
W2193X W2220A W2221A W2222A W2223A
W2220X W2221X W2222X W2223X



DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu ISO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Traducere/ro

Numele producatorului: HP Inc.

Adresa producatorului: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
declari ci produsul Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Nume produs si model: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Numerele de model: Please See ANNEX |

in conformitate cu urmatoarele specificatii si requlamentelor de produse:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Produsul prezentat aici, corespunde cu cerintele din Directivei de compatibilitate electromagnetica 2014/30/UE, la
Directivei RoHS 2011/65/UE si poarta marcajul L€ in consecinta.

Informatii suplimentare:

1) Acest produs a fost testat intr-un mediu tipic HP impreuna cu un sistem gazda HP, in legatura cu un sistem
gazda HP.

Shanghai, China a se verifica semnatura de pe declaratia initiala anexata
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Persoana de contact locala numai pentru subiecte de reglementare:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
in conformitate cu I1SO / IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

ANEXA

NR. CARTUSULUI:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
volgens ISO / IEC 17050-1 en EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Vertaling/nl

Naam van de fabrikant: HP Inc.
Adres van de fabrikant: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
verklaart, dat het product Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Naam van het product en model: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges
modelnummers: Please See ANNEX |

voldoet aan de volgende productspecificaties en wetgeving:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Het product voldoet aan de eisen van de EMV-Richtlijn 2014/30/EU, de RoHS-Richtlijn 2011/65/EU en draagt het k
C€-keurmer.

Extra informatie:

1) Dit product werd getest in het HP-omgeving in combinatie met een HP hostsysteem, in combinatie met een HP
hostsysteem.

controleren van een handtekening op het oorspronkelijke
Shanghai, China verklaring gehecht
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Lokale contactpersoon voor mbtvoorschriften:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
volgens I1SO / IEC 17050-1 en EN 17050-1

BIJLAGEI

CARTRIDGENUMMER:

j:gzssA-x-xc-XD- CZ192AAC )cz;zzeA-x-xc- CF228A-X-XC  CF217A-AC
CF218A-AC CF219A CF233A CF234A CF230A-X-XC
CF231A CF279A CF500A-X CF501A-X CF502A-X
CF503A-X CF540A-X CF541A-X CF542A-X CF543A-X
CF510A CF511A CF512A CF513A CF530A
CF531A CF532A CF533A CF244A CF247A
CF248A CF280A-X-XC-XD- CF283A-X-XC- CF259A-X-XC  CF258A-X-XC
XF-JC AD
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2110A-X W2111A-X W2112A-X
W2113A-X W2210A-X W2211A-X W2212A-X W2213A-X
W2310A W2311A W2312A W2313A W2410A
W2411A W2412A W2413A CF294A CF294X
CE285A-AD-AF-  CC388A—X-AC- CE278A—AD- CF351A CF352A
AC-L AD — XC AF — AC-L
CB435A — AD — AF W1340A-X W1350A-X W1040XC W1360A-X
W1370A-X W1050XC W8007X-J W8008X-J W1410A
W1420A W1500A W8006J W8011J W1380A-X
W1390A-X W1060XC W1450A-X W1460A-X W1070XC
W8004A-J W8005A-J W1530A-X W1540A-X W1580A-X
W2180A W2181A W2182A W2183A W2180X
W2181X W2182X W2183X W2190A W2191A
W2192A W2193A W2190X W2191X W2192X
W2193X W2220A W2221A W2222A W2223A
W2220X W2221X W2222X W2223X



MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
az IS0 /IEC 17050-1 és EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Forditas/hu

A gyarto neve: HP Inc.

Gyarté cime: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
kijelenti, hogy a termék Road, Shanghai, China 201203

A termék neve és a modell: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Modell szamok: Please See ANNEX |

megfelel az alabbi termék dokumentaciod és rendeletek:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

A termék eleget tesz az EMO 2014/30/EU irdnyelv, az RoHS 2011/65/EU iranyelv viseli a ££ jelzést viseli.

Tovabbi informacio:

1) Ez atermék tesztelése egy tipikus HP kdrnyezetben egyiitt egy HP gazda rendszert, dsszefiiggésben HP fogado
rendszer.

Shanghai, China ellenérzi az aldirast az eredeti nyilatkozatot mellékelt
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Helyi kapcsolattarto a jogi tudnivalokkal:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
az IS0 /IEC 17050-1 és EN 17050-1

| MELLEKLET

HP KAZETTAIT:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



DECLARA(I\O DE CONFORMIDADE
de acordo com alS0 /IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Traducdo/pt

Nome do fabricante: HP Inc.

Endereco do fabricante: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
declara, que o produto Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Nome do produto e modelo: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Numeros de modelo: Please See ANNEX |

esta em conformidade com as seguintes especificacdes e requlamentos do produto:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

0 produto esta em conformidade com os requisitos da Directiva CEM 2014/30/UE, da Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e
leva a marca £ de acordo.

Informacédes adicionais:
1) Este produto foi testado em um ambiente tipico de HP, em conjunto com um sistema hospedeiro HP.

Shanghai, China verificar a assinatura na declaracdo original anexado
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

0 contato local para tépicos regulamentares apenas:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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DECLARAQI\O DE CONFORMIDADE
de acordo com alSO /IEC 17050-1 e EN 17050-1

ANEXO |

N.2 DE CONSUMIVEL:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



OHAQZH sYMMOPDQ3HE
oUpdwva pe to mpdtumo IS0 / IEC 17050-1 kot EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Metadpacn/el

'OvopO KATAOKEVALOTH): HP Inc.

DAlevOuVGN TOU KATACKEUAOTN: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
. Road, Shanghai, China 201203

SnAwveL OtTL TO MPOidV

‘Ovopa mpoidvtog kat povtédov:  HP Laserlet Printer Toner Cartridges

ApBpoi Movtélo: Please See ANNEX |
oUpHOopdWVETAL IPOG TLG NG MpodLaypad£g Kal KavovicHol:
EMC

CISPR 32:2015 Class B
CISPR 35:2016 Class B
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

To mapov Tipoidv cuppopdwveTal e Tig amattiostg tou n 08nyia EMC 2014/30/EE, n 08nyia RoHS 2011/65/EE kot
dépettn onpavon LE.

Npo6oBeteg mMAnpodopieg:

1) Auto to TIpoidv éxel SokIJaoTel o Eva TUTTk TeptBaAAov HP, o cuvSuaopd Pe éva oUoTnHA KEVIPLKOU
vmroAoylotn HP.

ehéyéte Tnv umoypadn yio Tnv apxkn SHAwon ou

Shanghai, China TPOoAPTATAL
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager

LES Product Regulations

Tomkn emadrg yLa OEpata KAVOVICHWY HOVO:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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AHAQZH 2YMMOPODNzHE

oUudwva pe to mpdtumo 1S0 / IEC 17050-1 kat EN 17050-1

TO NAPAPTHMA |

ANA AOXEIO:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Wwa8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



FORKLARING OM GVERENSSTAMMELSE
i enlighet med I1SO / IEC 17050-1 och EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R90versittning/sv

Tillverkarens namn: HP Inc.

Tillverkarens adress: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
forklarar att produkten Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Namn och modell: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

modellnummer: Please See ANNEX |

overensstaimmer med foljande produktspecifikationer och forordningar:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Produkten uppfyller dirmed kraven i EMC-direktivet 2014/30/UE, RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/UE och &r L£-
markning i enlighet ddarmed.

Ytterligare information:
1) Produkten testadesi en typisk HP-miljo tillsammans med en HP-vardsystem, i forening med en HP vardsystem.

kontrollera signaturen pa den ursprungliga deklarationen som

Shanghai, China bifogas
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager

LES Product Regulations

Lokal kontakt bara for regleringsdrenden:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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FORKLARING OM GVERENSSTAMMELSE
i enlighet med 1SO / IEC 17050-1 och EN 17050-1

BILAGAI

PATRONNUMMER:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



PROHLASENI 0 SHODE
podle normy IS0 / IEC 17050-1 a CSN EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Pieklad/cs

Jméno vyrobce: HP Inc.

Adresa vyrobce: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
prohlaZuje, Ze vjrobek Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Nazev produktu a model: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Model ¢isla: Please See ANNEX |

vyhovuje nasledujicim specifikacim a naFizeni produktu:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Tento vyrobek spliiuje pozadavky Smérnice EMC 2014/30/UE, Smérnice RoHS 2011/65/UE a nese oznaceni CE v
souladu s C¥£.

DalSi informace:

1) Tento vyrobek byl testovan v typické prostfedi HP ve spolupraci s hostitelskym systémem HP, ve spojeni s
hostitelskym systémem HP.

Shanghai, China zkontrolovat podpis na plivodni prohlaseni pfipojeném
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Lokalni kontakt pro informace pouze o smérnicich:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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PROHLASENI 0 SHODE
podle normy IS0 / IEC 17050-1 a CSN EN 17050-1

PRILOHA|

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



OEKNAPAUNA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
B cvoTeetcTame ¢ ISO / IEC 17050-1 1 EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Mpesoa/bg
HaunmeHoBaHue Ha npoussBoguTena: HP Inc.
Mpoussoautens Agpec: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
Road, Shanghai, China 201203
3aABABA, Ye NPOAYKTLT
Mme Ha npoAyKTa U moaen: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges
HOMep Ha mogena: Please See ANNEX |

CbOTBETCTBA Ha caegHUTE cneu,udmuau,uu Ha NPOAYKTa U pernameHTu:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015 Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC 63000:2018

To3u anapaT B CbOTBETCTBUE C U3UCKBaHMATA Ha [umpektusata EMC 2014/30/EC, Anpektmsata RoHS 2011/65/EC n
HOCM MapKMPOBKaTa cboTBeTHO L €.

[onbaHuTenHa MHopmauma:

1) Tosu npoayKT e uanpobsaH B TunuuHa HP cpepa BbB Bpb3Kka ¢ xocT cuctema HP, BbB Bpb3Ka ¢ xocT cuctema HP.

NpOBEPKA HAa NOANMCA BbPXY OPUTMHANA HA AeKNapaumATa,
Shanghai, China NpuaoXKeHa

27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Local koHTaKT 3a perynatopHu TemMu camo:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates
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DEKNAPALMUA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE
8 cboTseTcTame ¢ ISO / IEC 17050-1 n EN 17050-1

NMPUNOXKEHME I

HOMEP HA KOHCYMATWB:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Wwa8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
podla normy ISO / IEC 17050-1 a STN EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Preklad/sk

Meno vyrobcu: HP Inc.

adresa vyrobcu: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
prehlasuje, Ze vjrobok Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Nazov produktu a model: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

model ¢isla: Please See ANNEX |

splita nasledujice $pecifikacie a nariadenia produktu:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Tento vyrobok spifa poziadavky Smernice EMC 2014/30/EU, Smernice RoHS 2011/65/EU a nesie oznatenie CE v
stlade s C¥.

Dalsie informacie:

1) Tento vyrobok bol testovany v typickej prostredi HP v spolupraci s hostitelskym systémom HP , v spojeni s
hostitelskym systémom HP.

Shanghai, China skontrolovat podpis na pdvodnul vyhlaseni pripojenom
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Lokalne kontakt pre informacie iba o smerniciach:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates
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VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
podla normy ISO / IEC 17050-1 a STN EN 17050-1

PRILOHA|

CISLA KAZETY:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
i henhold il ISO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R90versttelse/da

Producentens navn: HP Inc.

Producentens adresse: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
erklzrer, at produktet Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Produktnavn og Model: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Modelnumre: Please See ANNEX |

opfylder falgende produktspecifikationer og forordninger:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Produktet overholder kravene iEMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU, RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU og baerer L£-maerket i
overensstemmelse hermed.

Yderligere information:

1) Dette produkt blev testet i en typisk HP-miljg i forbindelse med en HP host system, sammenholdt med en HP
vartssystem.

kontrollere signaturen pa den oprindelige erklzering, der er

Shanghai, China knyttet
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager

LES Product Regulations

Lokal kontaktperson for regulative emner:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
i henhold til ISO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

BILAG I

PART NUMBER:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



I VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
ISO /IEC 17050-1: nja EN 17050-1

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Kaddnnos/fi

Valmistajan nimi: HP Inc.

Valmistajan osoite: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
ilmoittaa, etti tuote Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Tuotteen nimi ja malli: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

mallinumerot: Please See ANNEX |

tdyttad seuraavat tuotevaatimukset ja asetukset:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Tuote tayttda vaatimukset EMC-direktiivin 2014/30/EU, RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65/EU ja siind on vastaava L£-
merkinta.

Lisdtiedot:
1) Tama tuote testattu tyypillisessa HP ymparistoministerio yhdessa HP isdnta jarjestelma, yhdessa HP
isantdjarjestelman.
Shanghai, China Tarkista allekirjoitus alkuperdisen ilmoituksen liitteend
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager

LES Product Regulations

Paikallinen yhteyshenkild sdanndksistd antavat:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates
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VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
ISO /1EC 17050-1: n ja EN 17050-1

LITEI

HP-KASETIT:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
pagal IS0 / IEC 17050-1 ir EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Vertimas/lt

Gamintojo pavadinimas: HP Inc.

Gamintojo adresas: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
pareitkia, kad produktas Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Produkto pavadinimas ir modelis: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

modeliy numeriai: Please See ANNEX |

atitinka Sias produkto specifikacijas ir reglamenty:

EMS

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Sis gaminys atitinka reikalavimus, EMS direktyva 2014/30/ES, RoHS direktyva 2011/65/ES ir yra pazymétas L€
zenklu atitinkamai.

Papildoma informacija:

1) Si preké buvo ibandytas standartinés HP aplinkoje kartu su HP priimanc¢ioji sistema, kartu su HP priiman¢ioji
sistema.

Shanghai, China patikrinti parasa, pridéto pradinio deklaracijos
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Vietinis kontaktas normatyviniais klausimais tik:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates
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ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

pagal IS0 / IEC 17050-1 ir EN 17050-1

| PRIEDAS

HP KASETES:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



SAMSVARSERKLARING
i henhold il ISO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R90versettelse/no

Produsentens navn: HP Inc.

Produsentens adresse: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
erklarer at dette produktet Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Produktnavn og modell: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

modellnumre: Please See ANNEX |

er i samsvar med folgende produktspesifikasjoner og forskrift:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Produktet er i samsvar med kravene i EMC-direktiv 2014/30/EU, RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU og barer derfor ££-
merket.

Tilleggsinformasjon:

1) Produktet ble testet i et typisk miljg HP i forbindelse med en HP-vertssystemet, i forbindelse med en HP-
vertssystemet.

Shanghai, China siekk signaturen pa originalerklaringen annektert
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Lokal kontakt for spgrsmal om forskrifter:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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SAMSVARSERKLARING
i henhold til ISO / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

VEDLEGG |

KASSETT-/PATRONNR. :

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



IZJAVA 0 SKLADNOSTI
v skladu z1S0 / IEC 17050-1 in EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Prevajanje/sl

Ime proizvajalca: HP Inc.

Naslov proizvajalca: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
izjavlja, da izdelek Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Imeizdelka in model: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Model Stevilke: Please See ANNEX |

v skladu z naslednjimi specifikacijami in predpisi o izdelku:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Izdelek je skladen z zahtevami Direktiva EMC 2014/30/EU, Direktiva RoHS 2011/65/EU in nosi oznako £ v skladu
s tem.

Dodatne informacije:

1) Acest produs fost testat intr-un Mediu tipic HP impreuna cu un sistem Gazda HP, v povezavi s sistemom
gostiteljico HP.

Shanghai, China verifica semndtura de pe declaratia initiald anexat
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Lokalni kontakt za upravnimi temami:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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IZJAVA 0 SKLADNOSTI
v skladu z1S0 / IEC 17050-1 in EN 17050-1

PRILOGA|

STEVILKI KARTUSE:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
vastavalt ISO / IEC 17050-1 ja EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Tdlkimine/et

Tootja nimi: HP Inc.

Tootja aadress: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
kinnitab, et toode Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Toote nimi ja mudel: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Mudel Numbers: Please See ANNEX |

vastab jargmistele tootespetsifikatsioonidele ja mdarused:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

K3esolev toode vastab nduetele EMC direktiivi 2014/30/EL, RoHS direktiivi 2011/65/EL ning kannab ££-
margistusega.

Lisainfo:

1) See toode on testitud tiitipiliste HP keskkonnas koos HP vastuvotva siisteemi, koostoimes HP vastuvétva
siisteemi.

Shanghai, China kontrollida allkirja esialgse deklaratsiooni lisatud
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Kohalik kontakt Ainult normatiivsete kiisimuste korral:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates
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VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

vastavalt IS0 / IEC 17050-1 ja EN 17050-1

ILISA

HP KASSETTE:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



IZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
u skladu s 1SO / IEC 17050-1i EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Prijevod/hr

Naziv proizvodaca: HP Inc.

Proizvodaéa adresa: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
izjavijuje da je proizvod Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Naziv proizvoda i Model: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Model brojevi: Please See ANNEX |

sukladan sljede¢im specifikacijama proizvoda i propisa:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Navedeni proizvod sukladan sa zahtjevima EMC Direktivom 2014/30/EU, RoHS Direktivom 2011/65/EU i nosi L€
oznaka u skladu s tim.

Dodatne informacije:
1) Ovaj proizvod je ispitan u tipi¢noj HP okoli$ u suradnji s HP-host sustava, u suradnji s HP-host sustava.

Shanghai, China provjeriti potpis na izvorne izjave prilozen
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Lokalno kontakt za pravna pitanja samo:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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IZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
u skladu s1S0 / IEC 17050-1i EN 17050-1

PRILOGI

BROJU ISPISNOG ULOSKA:

j:gzssA-x-xc-XD- CZ192AAC )cz;zzeA-x-xc- CF228A-X-XC  CF217A-AC
CF218A-AC CF219A CF233A CF234A CF230A-X-XC
CF231A CF279A CF500A-X CF501A-X CF502A-X
CF503A-X CF540A-X CF541A-X CF542A-X CF543A-X
CF510A CF511A CF512A CF513A CF530A
CF531A CF532A CF533A CF244A CF247A
CF248A CF280A-X-XC-XD- CF283A-X-XC- CF259A-X-XC  CF258A-X-XC
XF-JC AD
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2110A-X W2111A-X W2112A-X
W2113A-X W2210A-X W2211A-X W2212A-X W2213A-X
W2310A W2311A W2312A W2313A W2410A
W2411A W2412A W2413A CF294A CF294X
CE285A-AD-AF-  CC388A—X-AC- CE278A—AD- CF351A CF352A
AC-L AD — XC AF — AC-L
CB435A — AD — AF W1340A-X W1350A-X W1040XC W1360A-X
W1370A-X W1050XC W8007X-J W8008X-J W1410A
W1420A W1500A W8006J W8011J W1380A-X
W1390A-X W1060XC W1450A-X W1460A-X W1070XC
W8004A-J W8005A-J W1530A-X W1540A-X W1580A-X
W2180A W2181A W2182A W2183A W2180X
W2181X W2182X W2183X W2190A W2191A
W2192A W2193A W2190X W2191X W2192X
W2193X W2220A W2221A W2222A W2223A
W2220X W2221X W2222X W2223X



ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
saskana ar ISO / IEC 17050-1 un EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Tulkojums/lv

Razotaja nosaukums: HP Inc.

Razotaja adrese: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
pazino, ka produkts Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Produkta nosaukums un modelis: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Modela Numbers: Please See ANNEX |

atbilst $adam iekartas specifikacijam un regulam:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Produkts ar 3o atbilst prasibam EMC direktiva 2014/30/ES, RoHS direktiva 2011/65/ES un veic £ markéjums
atbilstosi.

Papildus informacija:

1) Rinneadh tastail ar tairge SEQ i dtimpeallacht HP tipicitili gcomhar le CORAS dstach HP, kopa ar HP uznéméjas
sistéma.

Shanghai, China seiceail par sinit ar dearbhu bunaidh i gceangal
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Vietéja kontaktpersona jautajumos par reglamentaciju tikai:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
saskana ar IS0 / IEC 17050-1 un EN 17050-1

| PIELIKUMS

KASETNES NR. :

j:gzssA-x-xc-XD- CZ192AAC )cz;zzeA-x-xc- CF228A-X-XC  CF217A-AC
CF218A-AC CF219A CF233A CF234A CF230A-X-XC
CF231A CF279A CF500A-X CF501A-X CF502A-X
CF503A-X CF540A-X CF541A-X CF542A-X CF543A-X
CF510A CF511A CF512A CF513A CF530A
CF531A CF532A CF533A CF244A CF247A
CF248A CF280A-X-XC-XD- CF283A-X-XC- CF259A-X-XC  CF258A-X-XC
XF-JC AD
CF276A-X-XC CF277A-X-XC W2110A-X W2111A-X W2112A-X
W2113A-X W2210A-X W2211A-X W2212A-X W2213A-X
W2310A W2311A W2312A W2313A W2410A
W2411A W2412A W2413A CF294A CF294X
CE285A-AD-AF-  CC388A—X-AC- CE278A—AD- CF351A CF352A
AC-L AD — XC AF — AC-L
CB435A — AD — AF W1340A-X W1350A-X W1040XC W1360A-X
W1370A-X W1050XC W8007X-J W8008X-J W1410A
W1420A W1500A W8006J W8011J W1380A-X
W1390A-X W1060XC W1450A-X W1460A-X W1070XC
W8004A-J W8005A-J W1530A-X W1540A-X W1580A-X
W2180A W2181A W2182A W2183A W2180X
W2181X W2182X W2183X W2190A W2191A
W2192A W2193A W2190X W2191X W2192X
W2193X W2220A W2221A W2222A W2223A
W2220X W2221X W2222X W2223X



LEYFISYFIRLYSING
samkvamt IS0 / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9byding/is

Framleidanda Heiti: HP Inc.

Heimilisfang framleidanda: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
bvi yfir, ad varan Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Nafn voru og Model: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Model Numbers: Please See ANNEX |

i samrami vid eftirfarandi forskriftir vara og reglugerdir:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Varan hér med i samraemi vid kréfur EMC tilskipun 2014/30/ESB, RoHS tilskipun 2011/65/ESB og ber C£-merkid i
samrami.

Vidbotarupplysingar:

1) bessi vara var profad i demigerdum HP umhverfi i tengslum vid HP mati kerfinu, i tengslum vid HP gestgjafi
kerfi.

Shanghai, China athuga undirskrift 8 upprunalequ vfirlysingu fylgir
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Upplysingaskrifstofa fyrir reglusetningu efni eingdongu:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates



http://www.hp.eu/certificates

LEYFISYFIRLYSING
samkvamt IS0 / IEC 17050-1 og EN 17050-1

VIDAUKAI

HYLKI NUMER:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



I DIKJARAZZJONI TA 'KONFORMITA
skond ISO / IEC 17050-1 u EN 17050-1

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Traduzzjoni/mt

Isem tal-manifattur: HP Inc.

Indirizz tal-manifattur: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
jiddikjara, li l-prodott Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Isem tal-prodott u Mudell: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Numri mudell: Please See ANNEX |

jikkonforma mal-Prodott Specifikazzjonijiet li gejjin u Regolamenti:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Il-prodott hawnhekk jikkonforma mar-rekwiziti tal- Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE u jkollu
[-marka £ kif xieraq

Informazzjoni addizzjonali:

1) Danil-prodott gie ttestjata f'ambjent HP tipiku flimkien ma 'sistema ospitanti HP, flimkien ma 'sistema ospitanti
HP.

Shanghai, China jivverifika |-firma fuq id-dikjarazzjoni originali annessa
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Kuntatt lokali ghal suggetti regolatorji biss:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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DIKJARAZZJONI TA 'KONFORMITA
skond 1SO / IEC 17050-1 u EN 17050-1

ANNESS |

NUMRI TAL-ISKARTOCC:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



UYGUNLUK BEYANI
I1SO /1IEC 17050-1 ve EN 17050-1 uygun olarak

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Ceviri/tr

Uretici Adi: HP Inc.

Uretici Adresi: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
beyan eder, iiriin Road, Shanghai, China 201203

Uriin Adi ve Modeli: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Model Numaralari: Please See ANNEX |

asadidaki Uriin spesifikasyonlarina ve Yonetmeliklere uygun oldugunu beyan eder:

EMC

CISPR 32:2015Class B

CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Uriin, bu belgeyle birlikte, su sartlarina uygundur EMC Direktifi 2014/30/AB, RoHS Direktifi 2011/65/AB ve uygun

L £ isaretini tasir.

Ek Bilgiler:
1) Bu iiriin, tipik bir HP ortaminda test edilmistir , HP ana bilgisayar sistemi ile birlikte.

Shanghai, China imzaicin orginal DoC ye bakiniz
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, yetkili
LES Product Regulations

Sadece teknik yasal konular icin kontak:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.S. HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
www.hp.eu/certificates
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UYGUNLUK BEYANI
IS0 / IEC 17050-1 ve EN 17050-1 uygun olarak

HP KARTUS:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

Top of the Document

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



DEKLARACIJA 0 USAGLASENOSTI
prema IS0/ IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9Prevodenje/sr
Naziv proizvodaca: HP Inc.

Adresa proizvodaéa: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
Road, Shanghai, China 201203
izjavljuju pod iskljucivom odgovornoscu da je proizvod

Naziv proizvoda i model: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges
Broj modela: Vidi DODATAK |
u skladu sa sledeéim specifikacijama proizvoda i propisima:

EMK

CISPR 32:2015 Class B
CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
ENIEC63000:2018

Navedeni proizvod je u skladu sa zahtevima EMK Direktive 2014/30/EU, RoHS Direktive 2011/65/EU i prema tome
nosi oznaku L£.

Dopunske Informacije:
1) Ovaj proizvod je testiran u tipicnom HP okruzenju, zajedno sa HP sistemom domacina.

proverite potpis na originalnoj deklaraciji na engleskom jeziku

Shanghai, China u prilogu gore
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations
Lokalni kontakt samo za regulatorne teme:
EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
us.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501
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DEKLARACIJA 0 USAGLASENOSTI
prema IS0/ IEC 17050-1 si EN 17050-1

PRILOG I

BROJ PATRONE :

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



DEKLARATA E KONFORMITETIT
né pérputhje me IS0 / IEC 17050-1 dhe EN 17050-1

/

DoC #: SHNGS-Toner-01-R9P&érkthimi/alb.sq
Emri e prodhuesit: HP Inc.

Adresa e prodhuesit: HP Information Technology R&D (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. No. 2727 Jinke
Road, Shanghai, China 201203

deklarojné, nén pérgjegjésiné e vetme qé produkti

Emri dhe modeli i produktit: HP LaserJet Printer Toner Cartridges

Numrat e Modelit: Please See ANNEX |

pérputhet me specifikimet dhe rregulloret e méposhtme té produktit:

Pérputhshméria elektromagnetike
CISPR 32:2015 Class B
CISPR 35:2016 Class B

EN55032:2015+A11:2020 Class B
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Class B

RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018

Navedeni proizvod sukladan sa zahtjevima EMC Direktivom 2014/30/EU, RoHS Direktivom 2011/65/EU i nosi L€
oznaka u skladu s tim.

Informacion shtese:
1) Ky produkt u testua né njé mjedis tipik HP, sé bashku me njé sistem prités HP.

kontrolloni nénshkrimin né deklaratén origjinale angleze té
Shanghai, China bashkangjitur mé sipér
27-06-2023 Chee Wee Sia, Manager
LES Product Regulations

Kontakt lokal vetém pér tema rregullatore:

EU: HP Deutschland GmbH, HP HQ-TRE, 71025 Boeblingen, Germany
u.s.: HP Inc., 1501 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto 94304, U.S.A. 650-857-1501

www.hp.eu/certificates
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DEKLARATA E KONFORMITETIT
né pérputhje me IS0 / IEC 17050-1 dhe EN 17050-1

ANEKSI |

NUMRI'| FISHEKUT:

CE255A-X-XC-XD-
JC

CF218A-AC
CF231A
CF503A-X
CF510A
CF531A
CF248A

CF276A-X-XC
W2113A-X
W2310A
W2411A
CE285A-AD-AF-
AC-L

CB435A — AD — AF
W1370A-X
W1420A
W1390A-X
W8004A-J
W2180A
W2181X
W2192A
W2193X
W2220X

CZ192A-AC

CF219A
CF279A
CF540A-X
CF511A
CF532A

CF280A-X-XC-XD-
XF-JC

CF277A-X-XC
W2210A-X
W2311A
W2412A

CC388A - X-AC -
AD - XC

W1340A-X
W1050XC
W1500A
W1060XC
W8005A-J
W2181A
W2182X
W2193A
W2220A
Ww2221X

CF226A-X-XC-
XR

CF233A
CF500A-X
CF541A-X
CF512A
CF533A

CF283A-X-XC-
AD

W2110A-X
W2211A-X
W2312A
W2413A

CE278A — AD —

AF — AC-L
W1350A-X
W8007X-J
W8006J
W1450A-X
W1530A-X
W2182A
W2183X
W2190X
W2221A
W2222X

CF228A-X-XC

CF234A
CF501A-X
CF542A-X
CF513A
CF244A
CF259A-X-XC

W2111A-X
W2212A-X
W2313A
CF294A
CF351A

W1040XC
W8008X-J
Ww8011J
W1460A-X
W1540A-X
W2183A
W2190A
W2191X
W2222A
W2223X

CF217A-AC

CF230A-X-XC
CF502A-X
CF543A-X
CF530A
CF247A
CF258A-X-XC

W2112A-X
W2213A-X
W2410A
CF294X
CF352A

W1360A-X
W1410A
W1380A-X
W1070XC
W1580A-X
W2180X
W2191A
W2192X
W2223A



